

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite CITY OF BACOOR fice of the Mayor

THE SANGGUNIANG PAN

CAVIT

RECEIVED

11. WAM

EOF

BY:

TIME:

CONTRO

SHOU

CONTACT NO

DATE: 11 15/2023

MAR

November 14, 2023

HON. ROWENA BAUTISTA-MENDIOLA City Vice Mayor of Bacoor Bacoor Government Center City of Bacoor, Cavite

> Attention: ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR. Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

Subject: TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY RESOLUTIONS AND ORDINANCES

Dear: Hon, Bautista- Mendiola:

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measures:

- 1. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-366 SERIES OF 2023 "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR TO SIGN A DEED OF DONATION AND ACCEPTANCE BETWEEN THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR AND MASAITO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION REGARDING THE DONATION OF OPEN SPACES, ROAD LOTS, ALLEYS AND EASEMENTS SITUATED WITHIN SPRINGFIELD SUBDIVISION, BARANGAY MOLINO III, BACOOR CITY, CAVITE".
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-367 SERIES OF 2023 "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ESTABLISHMENT AND RENAMING OF FOUR (4) SENIOR HIGH SCHOOLS IN THE CITY OF BACOOR, PROVINCE OF CAVITE".
- CITY ORDINANCE NO. 321-2023 SERIES OF 2023 "AN ORDINANCE PROHIBITING ILLEGAL GAMBLING ACTIVITIES. REGULATING THE OPERATION OF GAMES OF CHANCE AUTHORIZED BY LAW BEING CONDUCTED WITHIN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE, AND PROVIDING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS HEREOF".

